SECRETARY’S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
In the Matter of the Prescrip- APPLICATION NO. LR-317
tion of Reasonable Rates and
Charges for Motor Carriers
Passengers and Property for Hire
subject to the Provisions of
Neb. Rev. Stat. (Reissue 2003),
Chapter 75, Articles 1 and 3.

GRANTED ON AN EMERGENCY
BASIS

ENTRERED: FEBRUARY 8, 2011

BY THE COMMISSION:
OPINION AND FINDINGS

On November 5, 2010, Groetken Company d/b/a Prince and
Princess Limousine, Sioux City, Iowa, filed an application for
authority to establish the following rates for 1its use in its
operations (see attached Schedule 1).

Emergency action is requested.

BApplicant is a certificated common carrier which holds
Certificate No. B-1698. The certificate allows the transporta-
tion of passengers and their baggage by luxury sedan limousine
only between points in Dakota, Thurston, Cuming, Burt, Wayne,
Cedar and Dixon counties, and between points within said
counties on the one hand, and, on the other hand, points in

Nebraska over irregular routes. RESTRICTIONS: The transporta-
tion of railroad train <crews and their baggage 1s not
authorized. The transportation of Health and Human Services

clients, and clients of contractors, such as Options, Partners
and Curtis & Associates is not authorized.

The Applicant received authority to operate from the
Commission under Certificate No. B-1698 on May 27, 2009. The
Applicant 1is establishing rates for these particular vehicles
for use in this certificate.

The Applicant represents to the Commission that the proposed
amended rates are based upon anticipated expenses 1in vehicle
maintenance, fuel expenses, insurance premiums, advertising and
other overhead charges. The rates are competitive with similar
rates charges by other services for these types of vehicles.

In applications such as these, the Commission must find that
an emergency situation exists. Such a situation exists in this
application as the Applicant cannot begin operations under its
certificate as granted until the rates are approved.

@Prinled with soy Ink on recycled paperé



SECRETARY’S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Application No. LR-317 Page 2

Upon consideration of the application and being fully
advised in the premises, the Commission is of the opinion and
finds that the application should be granted on an emergency
basis effective February 18, 2011.

ORDER

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service
Commission that effective February 18, 2011, Groetken Company
d/b/a Prince and Princess Limousine, be, and it 1is hereby,
authorized to establish rates for the vehicles listed for its
use as follows:

See attached Schedule 1

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Commis-
sion that public notice of this action be published in the Daily
Record, Omaha, Nebraska, pursuant to the provisions of Section

75-121. R.R.S. 2008, and the Commissions Rules.

MADE AND ENTERED at Lincoln, Nebraska, this 8™ day of Feb-
ruary, 2011.

NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
COMMISSIONERS CONCURRING: % %&@f\
W%’ Chairman

//s// Frank E. Landis
//s// Rod Johnson ATTEST:

//s// Tim Schram /)?7" 5 g
P Ay 2
‘ gZE::r

Executive Q}

COMMISSIONERS DISSENTING:

e

Jren ’%‘*"8 f

@Frinlsd with soy ink on recycled paperé



SECRETARY’S RECORD, NEBRASKA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PAGE 3

APPLICATION NO. LR-317

Schedule 1

Prince and Princess Limousine Rates

Vehicle
Hummer
"-Wedding

Escalade
"-Wedding

16 inch Ultra Stretch
"-Wedding

10 Stretch
"-Wedding

Hummer

Escalade

16 inch Ultra Stretch

10 Stretch

LR-317

1 Hour 2 Hours 3Hours 4Hours 5Hours 6 Hours 7 hours
$ 19950 $ 399.00 $ 524.00 $ 649.00 $ 774.00 $ 899.00 $1,024.00
$ 350.00 $ 450.00 $5,575.00 $ 700.00 $ 825.00 $ 950.00 $1,075.00
$ 17500 $ 350.00 $ 46500 $ 580.00 $ 695.00 $ 810.00 $ 925.00
$ 27500 $ 375.00 $ 49000 $ 605.00 $ 720.00 $ 83500 $ 950.00
$ 12000 $ 23500 $ 34500 $ 455.00 $ 565.00 $ 67500 $ 785.00
$ 17500 $ 275.00 $ 38500 $ 495.00 $ 60500 $ 71500 $ 825.00
$ 8500 $ 17000 $ 275.00 $ 380.00 $ 48500 $ 590.00 $ 695.00
$ 12500 $ 225.00 $ 33000 $ 43500 $ 540.00 $ 64500 $ 750.00
Omaha Sioux City
$ 750.00 $ 175.00
$ 600.00 $ 150.00
$ 450.00 $ 115.00
$ 300.00 $ 80.00

Per Hour
$ 125.00
$ 125.00

$ 115.00
$ 115.00

$ 110.00
$ 110.00

$ 105.00
$ 105.00

@Printed wilh soy ink on recycled paperé



